

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8735/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2010 in CWP No.7251/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER PAL TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.8975 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.8987 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9022 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9064 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9099 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9108 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9726 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9745 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9902 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.9921 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10073 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10092 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10135 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10192 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10195 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10259 of 2011

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP

and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10272 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10273 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10295 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10317 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10318 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10385 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10387 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10391 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10397 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10445 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10459 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10463 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10487 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10625 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10695 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.10807 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11051 of 2011
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 2nd August, 2011.

Let these matters be listed on the returnable date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar