

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17389/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR
(With office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 17398,17400,17402,17406,17418,17420,17424,17426,17428,
17431,17436/2011

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of SLPs, the status of the respondents has been shown in the Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that service in all the SLPs barring SLP(C) No.17431 and 17398/2011 is complete.

In the remaining SLPs, the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf. Therefore, proceeded ex parte.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.30

-2-

In SLP(C) No.17431/2011, the learned counsel for the petitioner has to take steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.10 and 19. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken within four weeks and on compliance, the same be processed as per rules. In the present SLP, the duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit. Similarly in SLP(C) No.17398/2011, the sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR