

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17389/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17398/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17400/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17402/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17406/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17418/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17420/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17424/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17426/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17428/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17431/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17436/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Item No.11

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sidhant Pandita, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr A.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court complete set of pleadings have not been supplied to the counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) no. 17398/2011. Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner. Complete set of pleadings be supplied within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of receipt of complete set of pleadings.

List again on 29.1.2015.

SLP(C) NO.17431/2011

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.12.8.2014 petitioner has not taken any steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 19.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar