



Four weeks time is granted to the served respondents for filing counter affidavit subject to receipt of pleadings.

Petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings.

List again on 31.10.2014."

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 31.10.2014, when the following order was passed:-

" Despite Registrar's Court order dated 12.8.2014 petitioner has not taken any steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 19.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 19 so far despite above orders.

The default of the petitioner for not taking steps is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS