

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17216/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/05/2010 in CWP No. 7251/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER PAL TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.17358/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17359/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17383/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17384/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17389/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17397/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17398/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17400/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17401/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17402/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17403/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17404/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17405/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17406/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17407/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17408/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17409/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17411/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17413/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17414/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17418/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17420/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17424/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17426/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17427/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17428/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17429/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17430/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17431/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17434/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17435/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17436/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17437/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19582/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms.S.Rama, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that the controversy raised in the present petitions is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by this Court in State of Punjab and others etc. vs. Rafiq Masih (White Washer) etc. (C.A.No.11527/2014 etc.etc.)on 18.12.2014.

The special leave petitions are dismissed in terms of the above-mentioned judgment.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER